



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

WP(C) No.10885 of 2025

Biswaranjan Mohanty

.....

Petitioner

Represented By Adv. -
Saibrata Rath, Mr. P.K.
Rath, Sr. Adv.

-versus-

State Of Odisha and others

.....

Opposite Parties

Mr. U.C. Jena, ASC,
Mr. S.S. Das, Sr. Adv.
for OP-4 along with
M/s. Suman Modi,

CORAM:

**THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADITYA KUMAR
MOHAPATRA**

ORDER

23.04.2025

Order No.

- 01.
1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid mode.
 2. List this matter on Tuesday (29.04.2025) along with W.P.(C) No.29872 of 2024 as well as W.P.(C) No.18920 of 2024. In the meantime learned counsel for the State shall obtain instruction in this matter.
 3. A copy of the writ petition be served on Mr. S.S. Das, learned senior counsel, who has filed his memo of appearance on behalf of the Opposite Party No.4.



I.A. No.6687 of 2025

4. As an interim measure, it is directed that no coercive action shall be taken against the Petitioner till the next date.

(Aditya Kumar Mohapatra)
Judge

S.K. Rout