



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
WP(C) No.10885 of 2025

Biswaranjan Mohanty

.....

Petitioner

Represented By Adv. - Saibrata
Rath, Mr. P.K. Rath, Sr. Adv.,
Mr. B. Routray, Sr. Adv.

-versus-

State Of Odisha and others

.....

Opposite Parties

Mr. M.R. Patra, ASC

Mr. S.S. Das, Sr. Adv.
for OP-4

CORAM:
THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADITYA KUMAR
MOHAPATRA

ORDER
29.04.2025

Order No.

- 02.
1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid mode.
 2. Although this matter was proceeding for argument, however, a prayer is made on behalf of the learned counsel for the State for an adjournment. It is stated by learned counsel for the State that the learned Advocate General has instruction from the State to argue this matter personally.
 3. With the consent of the parties, it is directed that the matter be listed on 13th May, 2025.
 4. Interim order passed earlier shall continue till the next date.

(Aditya Kumar Mohapatra)
Judge