



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
WP(C) No.10885 of 2025

Biswaranjan Mohanty

.....

Petitioner

Represented By Adv. –
Mr. P.K. Rath, Senior
Advocate along with
Mr. Saibrata Rath,
Advocate

-versus-

State Of Odisha and others

.....

Opposite Parties

Represented By Adv. –

Mr. S.S. Das, Senior
Advocate for the O.P.
No.4

CORAM:
THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADITYA KUMAR MOHAPATRA

ORDER
13.05.2025

Order No.

- 03.
1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual /Physical Mode).
 2. As agreed by the learned counsel for the parties, list this case on 25th June, 2025 reflecting the name of Mr. S.S. Das, as counsel for the Opposite Party No.4 in the cause list as well as in the first page of record.
 3. It is made clear that the matter shall be heard and finally disposed of on that date and no prayer for adjournment shall be granted.



4. Interim order passed earlier shall continue till the next date.

(A.K. Mohapatra)
Judge

Debasis