



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

WP(C) No.22362 of 2024

***Smruti Ranjan Rout and
others***

.....

Petitioners

Mr. M. Kanungo, Sr. Adv.

-versus-

State Of Odisha and others

.....

Opposite Parties

Mr. U.R. Jena, AGA

WP(C) No.10885 of 2025

Sri Biswaranjan Mohanty

.....

Petitioner

Mr. P.K. Rath, Sr. Adv.

-versus-

State Of Odisha and others

.....

Opposite Parties

Mr. U.R. Jena, AGA

CORAM:

**THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADITYA KUMAR
MOHAPATRA**

ORDER

22.07.2025

Order No.

- 02.
1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid mode.
 2. Four weeks' time is allowed to file counter affidavit.
 3. List this matter in the week commencing 1st September, 2025.
 4. Interim order passed earlier shall continue till the next date.

**(Aditya Kumar Mohapatra)
Judge**