



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) Nos.14061 & 10885 of 2025

**Subash Chandra Sahoo
and Others**

....

Petitioners

Mr. B. Routray, Sr. Advocate

Mr. P.K. Rath, Sr. Adv. in W.P.(C) No.10885 of 2025

-versus-

***State of Odisha and
Others***

....

Opposite Parties

Mr. A. Tripathy, AGA

Mr. B. Sahoo, Advocate for O.P. No.5

Mr. S.S. Das, Sr. Advocate for Intervenor

CORAM:

JUSTICE BIRAJA PRASANNA SATAPATHY

ORDER

30.03.2026

Order No.

- 04.** 1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual/Physical) Mode.
2. Heard learned counsel for the parties.
3. Learned Senior Counsels appearing for the parties contended that Writ Appeal No.365 of 2025 though was heard on 23.03.2026 but the same stands adjourned to 15.04.2026 for further hearing.
4. In view of the same, list this matter in the week commencing 17.04.2026.



5. Interim order passed earlier shall continue in both the cases till the next date.

(Biraja Prasanna Satapathy)
Judge

Basudev